Form PT ((Rev. 6-9		RECOR	11 -	09-1999		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				· ato	ward saddmank omoo
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒					
	To the Honorable Commissioner		10	1197230	original doc	cument or copy thereof.
LEAH O RONY O NINA SI ALA PI	ne of conveying party(ies): //- GAL-OR GOL DNER EZIN SMANY BRANDON	2.99		2. Name and addres Name: <u>CEREL (CLTD.</u>		CHNOLOGIES
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes	No	Internal Address:		, do
3. Natu	ire of conveyance:					
	Assignment	Merger		Street Address: <u>SC</u>] BOX 212, 36601		TECHNION, P. O. RAEL
Name	Security Agreement	Change	e of	<u> </u>		
	Other			City: NESHER Sta	ate: <u>ISRAEL</u> Z	P: <u>36601</u>
Execut	ion Date: <u>25 October, 1999</u>			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attac	hed? Yes No
4. Appl	ication number(s) or patent numl	ber(s): 09/	43220	15		
	If this document is being filed t	•	-		of the application	is: 25 October, 1999
l	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
				I		
		Additional nu	mbers attac	med? Nes N	lo	
	e and address of party to whom ning document should be mailed			6. Total Number of a	pplications and pa	tents involved:
Name:	Mark M. Friedmai	<u> </u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>4</u>	0
Internal Address:			Enclos	sed		
				Author	rized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Castorina</u>				8. Deposit account n	umber:	
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207			06-2140			
City: <u> </u>	Arlington State: Virginia	ZIP: 22202		(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if pa	aying be deposit account)
		DO	NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE		
To the	ement and signature. best of my knowledge and belief document.	, the foregoing in	formation is	true and correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy of the
	Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing			ture		25 October, 1999 Date
	Total n	umber of pages inc	lading cover s	sheet, attachments, and	document:	:
	Mail	lacuments to be re	ecarded with	required cover sheet i	information to:	
5 2 0 6 20 5	O CALSAG AFFORGO MIYUBUA PD	Commissioner of	f Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assig		

40.00 Uh

PATENT REEL: 010362 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LEAH GAL-OR SHEERIT HAPLETA 1, HAIFA, ISRAEL

RONY GOLDNER HOUSE 426, 17940 MIZPE ADI, ISRAEL

NINA SEZIN 1/7 BEN YEHUDA, HAIFA, ISRAEL

ALA PISMANY 20/3 BODENHAIMER, HAIFA, ISRAEL

DAVID BRANDON 16 EIDAR, 34752 HAIFA, ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

CEREL (CERAMIC TECHNOLOGIES) LTD. SCIENCE PARK TECHNION, P. O. BOX 212, 36801, NESHER, ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

IMPROVED METHOD OF ELECTROPHORETIC DEPOSITION OF FERROELECTRIC FILMS USING A TRI-FUNCTIONAL ADDITIVE AND COMPOSITIONS FOR EFFECTING SAME

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No.: 927/11 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 25 day of 0ctober 1999

RECORDED: 11/02/1999

DAVID BRANDON

PATENT

REEL: 010362 FRAME: 0958